

Fountain *of* Youth 2021

National Yearling, Two & Three Year Old Sale APPROVED AUSTRALIAN STOCK HORSE SALE "Where Success Begins"



AELEC, Tamworth

Parade – 4.00pm, Friday 16th April 2021 <u>Sale</u> – 2.00pm, Saturday 17th April 2021

\$10,000 SALE INCENTIVE CONDITIONS

FOUNTAIN OF YOUTH SALE INCENTIVES for the NATIONAL FUTURITY – Yearlings & Two Year Old Horses only.

All owners of horses previously catalogued in a Fountain of Youth sale, will be eligible for a \$90.00 discount on the National Futurity nomination fee.

INCENTIVE CONDITIONS – The horse must be sold either in the sale ring, or passed in and sold privately and the transaction for sale recorded with the sale agent within 48 hours of the completion of the sale. The details of sale must be lodged with the Agent and the purchase price paid in full to the Agent within 48 hours of the completion of the sale. Other conditions include:

- The purchaser is responsible for ensuring the horse is officially transferred to their Financial Membership.
- The purchaser is responsible for ensuring the Nomination Fee for the National Futurity is made to The Australian Stock Horse Society by the required date for the horse to be eligible to compete in the National Futurity.
- The purchaser must be a Financial Member of The Australian Stock Horse Society and remain the Registered Owner of the horse up to and including the running of the National Futurity for which the horse is eligible.
- The vendor must be a Financial Member of the Society at time of competition to be eligible to claim prizemoney.

<u>SALE INCENTIVE PRIZEMONEY</u> – The purchaser of a Yearling or Two Year Old Fountain of Youth Sale horse may be eligible to claim Sale Incentive Prizemoney in the National Futurity for which the horse is eligible to compete. Sale incentive prizemoney as follows:

- **SALE INCENTIVE PRIZEMONEY** The purchaser may be eligible to claim Sale Incentive Prizemoney for the Highest Placed Fountain of Youth Sale horses in the National Futurity: 1st \$4,000, 2nd \$2,000 and 3rd \$1,000.
- **SALE INCENTIVE BONUS** The vendor of the highest placed Fountain of Youth horses in the National Futurity Overall becomes eligible to claim the Sale Incentive Bonus 1st \$1,500, 2nd \$1,000 and 3rd \$500.

Other PURCHASER BENEFITS

- The sale offers only Registered Australian Stock Horses with the transfer to Financial Members of the Australian Stock Horse Society guaranteed when purchased under your Membership name. The Transfer fee is not the responsibility of the Purchaser.
- If you have never been a Member of the Australian Stock Horse Society and purchase a horse at the 2021 Fountain of Youth sale you are eligible to receive a half price Full Membership for the remainder of 2021.
- Special events and entry discounts are offered for horses purchased at this sale to come back and compete at future Australian Stock Horse National Shows.
- Prizes for Highest Placed FOY Sale Horse are available throughout the ASHS National Show, including exclusive classes for FOY Sale Horses. Please see National Show website for further information ashsnationals.com.au

NOTE: All Vendors, Purchasers and other participants acknowledge that any incentive program offered by the Society (whether involving the opportunity to participate in future events and/or to compete for prizemoney and other incentives) is subject to the Society being able to offer such events. Circumstances beyond the control of the Society (including but not limited to change of law or government policy, pandemic, biosecurity risks, natural events including storm, earthquake or flooding, strikes or other industrial activity or civil commotion may result in the postponement or cancellation of any such event. The Society makes no warranty in relation to the incentive programme or the events proceeding as planned and shall not be liable to any person for any claim or loss that might arise in relation to the incentive programme or the conduct, postponement, cancellation or otherwise of any such event in such circumstances. Any fees paid by any such Vendor, Purchaser or participant in respect of any incentive program or event shall (unless determined otherwise by the Society) be non-refundable.

The Australian Stock Horse Society Limited – ABN 35 001 440 437 T: 02 6545 1122 E: info@ashs.com.au ashs.com.au

